

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0036, Version: 1

Subject: Buffer Zone Protection Program Grant Award

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To: 1) Enter Into A Buffer Zone Protection Program (BZPP) Grant Agreement With The Alameda County Sheriff's Office (ACSO) To Accept And Administer Fiscal Year 2010 Buffer Zone Protection Program (BZPP) Grant Equipment And Supplies For The City Of Oakland Fire And Police Departments, In An Amount Up To One Hundred And Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred And Twenty Dollars (\$199,820); And 2) Approve The 2010 BZPP Grant Preliminary Spending Plan Which Would Require That Funds Be Expended For The Purchase Of Hazardous Materials Detection And Monitoring Equipment, Intrinsically Safe Radios And Other Related Haz Mat Equipment, Supplies And Training Related To The BZPP Proposal Which ACSO Will Purchase On Behalf Of The Oakland Fire And Police Departments And Transfer Ownership Of Such Equipment To Oakland Fire And Police Departments Until Such 2010 BZPP Grant Funding Of \$199,820, Is Expended Or By January 1, 2013 At The Latest